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NATIONAL POLICE RECORD CHECK
COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

WILLIAM HARRIGAN
4/219 BARKER RD
SUBIACO WA 6008

This document certifies that:

Surname: Given Names: Date of Birth:

HARRIGAN WILLIAM GAVIN 28 Oct 1979

Has NO disclosable court outcomes or pending charges recorded by any Australian police jurisdiction as at
15 February 2013

Certificate Verification
The contents of this certificate may be verified as follows:

Go to: www.cvcheck.biz/VerifiedPoliceCheck.aspx

Enter this Certificate No: 80033

Enter this Access Code: 9EEF72A1-26A2-4D73-8067-70B64F314441

This certificate was issued on 15 February 2013

http://www.cvcheck.biz/VerifiedPoliceCheck.aspx?rcid=80033&linkid=9eef72a1-26a2-4d73-8067-70b64f314441
http://www.cvcheck.biz/policechecks.aspx
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National Police Record Check (NPRC)
Explanatory Notes

Legislation in various states and territories and the Commonwealth of Australia restricts the information that can
be disclosed about a person’s court outcomes unless specific exemptions apply under law. Legislative
exemptions can include specific types of employment, voluntary work, licenses or membership of a profession.
The information provided will include all disclosable convictions or findings of guilt by a court.

The information provided will include disclosable court outcomes and/or pending charges which may or may not
include traffic matters.

A NPRC may also include supplementary person history information which could include outstanding matters
such as warrants or pending court cases. It is important to note that, until such a time as an outstanding matter
has been determined by a court it cannot be regarded as a finding of guilt.

A pending charge is a charge of an offence that has not yet been disposed of by a court and can be disclosed
in compliance with various State, Territory and Commonwealth legislation, and/or the policies governing the
disclosure of pending charges by police services.

There is a time lapse between the recording of convictions by courts and the updating of police
information and reference systems. This certificate only reflects the completeness and accuracy of
these records on the date displayed on this certificate.

This check has been conducted on the basis of the name and date of birth details supplied by the person as
provided above. Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the check however, given the fingerprints
are not taken by the police services in Australia in all instances, it is possible that the police information and
reference systems may contain information recorded against this person under another name or alias.

Security Notes

This document contains a number of inbuilt security features. The absence of any of these features indicates
that this is not an original. If there is any doubt regarding the authenticity of this document, or validity of the
information printed thereon, contact CVCheck at www.cvcheck.biz.

Security Features:

To verify the contents of a NPRC:

● Go to: www.cvcheck.biz/VerifiedPoliceCheck.aspx
● Enter the Certificate Number and Access Code in the relevant fields and click "Go to Verified Information"

(or click the link on an electronic NPRC).
● Click "View Results" to display the Control Certificate.
● Check the Certificate: Your Certificate must match the Control Certificate displayed on CVCheck’s website

exactly. If it is not an exact match your document is void.
● To view a sample NPRC and an explanation of the 5 key features to recognise an electronic National Police

Record Check go to Go to: www.cvcheck.biz/VerifiedPoliceCheck.aspx .

http://www.cvcheck.biz/VerifiedPoliceCheck.aspx?rcid=80033&linkid=9eef72a1-26a2-4d73-8067-70b64f314441
http://www.cvcheck.biz/VerifiedPoliceCheck.aspx
http://www.cvcheck.biz/policechecks.aspx

